MERCHANT PROCESSING AGREEMENT

Merchant Application and Fee Schedule

8500 Governors Hill Drive Please carefully complete the Application and read the Terms and Conditions and other additional forms,
Symmes Twp, OH 45249-1384 as applicable to you, which together make up the Merchant Processing Agreement. The Terms and
Phone: 888-208-7231 Conditlons can be viewed at http:/infovantiv.com/NPCCMA. Please retaln the webslte to review the

Fax: 8.77 8291248 Terms and Conditions as well a copy of the Merchant Application for your records. Worldpay ISO, Inc.

("NPC") and Member Bank's acceptance of this Application will be made in a manner authorized in the
Agreements and/or Terms and Conditions.

Sales Representative ID Number (9 digh or 16 dight code)

0]+ ]]

¥

Bank # or Merchant Association #

Business Legal Name: (Must Malch Business Tax Retum Name) iContact Name:
POPLAR GROVE UTILITY DISTRICT ICAROL JONES
Business Name {DBA): 3 Check here if Corporate Headguarters{E-mail address: Website:
POPLAR GROVE UTILITY DISTRICT C.JONES@PGUD.ORG POPLARGROVEUTILITYDISTRICT.COM
Business Location Address: Business Billing Address: (if different from location address)
14560 HWY 51 SOUTH PO BOX 129
CHly, State, Zip: Clty, State, Zip:
ATOKA, TN, 38004 TIPTON, TN, 38071
Phone # Fax # Phone #: Fax #
(901) 837-0181 {801) 8370185 (801) 837-0181 (901) 837-0185
Federal Tax ID #: 62-0974475

To help the government fight financial crime, Fede q requires certaln financial institutions to obtain, venfy, and record information about the beneficial
owners of certaln legal entity customers. Legal entities can be abused to disguise involvement in terrorist financing, money laundering, tax evaston, comuption,
fraud, and other financial crimes. Requiring the disclosure of key individuals who own or controt-a legal entity (i.e., the beneficial owners) helps law enforcement
investigale and prosecute these crimes,

Type of Legal Entity: 0 Association/Estate/Trust G Financial institution 0 Partnership O SEC Regisiered Entity
2 Government (Federal/StateLocal} 0 LLC 0O Private Csrporation )
O Individual/Sole Proprietor O_Non-Profit Tax-Exempt (501C} O Publicly-Traded Corporation
Contral Owner/Officer/Principal Name: Title: DOB: SSN #: Ownership
David Braden General Manager 3/22/1966 620-97-4475 _ Percentage 0
Home Address: City, State, ZIP: Phone #
105 West Dr Munford, TN 38058 - (901) 837-0181
Beneficial Owner/Officer/Principal Name: Title: DOB: SSN# Ownership
David Braden General Manager 3/22/1966 620-97-4475 Percentage 0
Home Address: City, State, ZIP: Phone #:
105 West Dr Munford, TN 38053 ) {901) 837-0181
iﬁé’neﬁa! CWnerfOTicerenncipal Name: Title: Boa: NT O .-
[Home AGaress: ’ City, State, 2P “|F S
Benetcial Medsﬁoerﬁdndpal Name: I’Tﬁe: DOB- SSN #: a_wnership
_ _ - JPercentage
[Home Address: ) City, State, ZIP: Phone #:
Beneficial OWnerOTcerPrincipal Name: Tile: BOoB: SSN# TOwnerstp
- Percentage

FHome Address: Chy, State, ZIP:

. Marchant
IMPORTANT MEMBER BANK RESPONSIBILITIES: (1) A Visa Member is the only entity approved to extend acceptance of Visa
products direclly fo a Msrchant, (2) A Visa Memmbsr must be & principal {signer) to the Merchant Agresment. (3) The Visa Member s

responsible for aducating Merchants on pertinant Visa Operating Regulations with which Merchants must comply. (4) The Visa MEMBER BANK:
!MGW is mpmﬂblnr;gr and mus! provide settiement funds to the Merchant, (5} The Visa Member is responsible for all funds held in Fifth Third Bank
reserve thal are derived Trom selitement. clo Worldpay LLC
8500 Governors Hill Drrve‘
IMPORTANT MERCHANT RESPONSIBILITIES: {1) Ensure compliance with cardholder data sacurity and storage requirements. (2} Symmes Tdwnship, OH
Maintain fraud and chargebiack below thresholds. (3) Review and understand the terms of the Merchant Agreement. {4) Comply with 45248
Operating Regulations. The responsibilties fisled above da not supersede the terms of the Merchant Agrasment and are provided to (866) 250-9764
ensure the Merchant understands some important obligations of each party and that the Visa Member (Acquirer) is the ultimate
authority shouid the Merchant have any problems. R .
a i ® may be evi by facsimile) \ DI . PTTY Bate, -
o gy mey D eddonsd by ). Di/13/3010
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Merchant's Businoss Name {Legal): POPLﬁﬁ GROVE UTILITY DISTRICT
[SECTION 4 BUSINEES PROFILE AND ASSUMPTIONS

ghgr‘;‘g’;rsmp orkegal Bntity | 008 NPC Existing MIDE: Close Date Existing MID: Open Date: 1/1/1969
Aanual Volume % Card % Card % Iraprint
{VisaiMC/DS/AX): $1,953.000.00 Present 0 Swipe 0 {Manually Keyed) 0 % B2B 0
Average Tickel 47 g % Card Not 100 % MOTO 15 % Internet 85 Intornational 0
(VisafMC/DSIAX): ' Present ° o Intern n ernaC grr:’as
Highest Ticket
(VisaMCIDS/AX;  995.00 Total  100%
{J Add'l. Location 1st Location MID: 11 Never Accepted Cards [ Processor Change - How many processing statements are you including?
Type of Geods/, ... . . REFUND POLICY _, No Refund in 30 . Mesrchandise
Service Sold: Utilities - Electric, Gas, Water, Sanitary (Check One}: Refund days or less ' exchange only B Other

Seasonal Sales: T'Yes & No jActive Months: [JJAN TJFEB 1 MAR 11 APR OMAY OJUN QML 0AUG OSEP G OCT {INOV O DEC

SECTION 5 COMPLIANCE INFORMATION

Do you EMEﬁEHANT) have a i 3rd party sofiware applicationigateway or Are you compliani with the Payment Carg Industry Dala Security Standards?
1 POS Terminal . 0 YES @ NO
I yes, identify Security Assessor and certificate number: L.ast Certification Date;

. . ) Tfyes, have you compieied remediation? — TYES TNG
Have you been notifiad by Visa, MasterCard or Discover that you have been the Do you store cardholder data?

vietim of a compromise of cardholder data? O YES 2 NO Paper- [1 YESO NO  Electronic- 1 YES & NO
Third Parly Software/Gateway Vendor Name and Address: | Third Party Software/ Gateway Vendor Contact Information:
Version # o | Merchant data to which this vendor has access:

Does software store cardhoider information? 0 Yes (1 No - EIZ'?DP%';V Software/Gateway PCTDSS and/ or PADSS Compliant 7

All merchants musl comply with the Payment Card Industry Data Securily Siandard {PCI OS5, Marchar js required to maintain . the securily of card data and 1o,
comply with the requirements f the PCI DSS. Merchant must validate its compliancs with the PCI DSS and provide NPC with svidefice thal Merchant (a) has
successfully completed a Seif Assessment Questionnaire and scan(s), if applicable, and {b) is compliant with the PC) DSS. NPC has éreated the POI Program
{the "PCI Program”) to assist merchants in securing card data and complying with PCI DSS. You are enrolled in the PCI Program and the applicable fees witl be
assessed in accordance with the terms of the PC) Program. Information on the PCI Program is set forth in Section 15 of the Tesms and Condions and the

applicable fees are set forth in Section 11. Alf gateway of other vendor supplied software must ba compliant with the Payment Application Data Security Standard
ruies ("PA DSS").
SECTION § MERCHANT BANK ACCOUNT INFORMATION - _ . ) - N C

in accordance with the terms set outin the Merchant Processing Agreemenl, funds Wil be transferred toffrom the account as delineated. If nothing is checked,
MERCHANT will receive Premium ACH. ACH can be performed by the following entities: Member Bank, NPC or any authorized agent of NPGC or any Third Parly
Service Provider with whom you have contracted. *Subject to spedial approval . )
Deposit Time Frame; © 0 Premium ACH 12 Alternate Funding® _ Deposit Type: @ Combined [ ByBatch

Any ACCOUNT NUMBER indicaled must be a valid account humber for handiing ACH deposits and withdrawals, If more than one accotiat is indicated,
account #1 will be used for Sales.

Routing #1: 0181219]0}10j4] 3|2 | DDAAccountType: & Checking {7 Savings

Account #1: 912111112 |8i6]|2

Routing #2: DDA Account Type: D Checking © Savings

! i if a second account, this account is used for: ,
Account #2: 0 Discount O Fees 0 Credits (1 Chargebacks

ettt e —————vrsa—— .
Section 7 CHECK / ACH SERVICES

t Chieck Services are selected and by signing Merchant Processing Agreament, Merchan! agrees to accept Gheck Services pursuant to, and to be bound by, the
kerms and conditions for Check products acceptance as stated in the Merchart Processing Agreement or as provided by Check services provider, SPS-EFT, or
other service provider. Member Bank is not providing the Check/ACH Services. Merchant must be approved by NPC and its service provider, SPS-EFT, or by
other service provider,

++ For Nor-Guarantee checks $10,000 and greater: A premium of 0.10% {ten basis points) wik be charged in addition to the discount rate.

***These fees apply per account.

Check Service Discount | Transaction Check Service D;L;;:"‘ Transaction]  oupr Checkz1 Faes
Check Conversion 3 Check21 POS - Guarantee -
(3 w/ Guarantee O Check21 POS - Non-Guarantee ** : 0.60 0.00 Check21 Return Fee™: § 5.00
Check Conversion [ Check21 Remote - Guaraniee 0.00 0.00 Monthly Check21 Access
71 wio Guarantee 01 Check21 Remote - Non-Guarantee ** ) ) Fee™: § 5.00
Paper Check w/ U Check21 POS Payroll option - Guarantee: Discount Rate + 3% premium O Monthly Billin
[1 Guarantee £1 Check2t POS Payroll oplion - Non-Guarantes: Discount Rate + 1% premium y lling
# of Checks Average Amount; Largest Check Monthly Service Batch Fee: Monthly Minimum™]  Annual Fee™: | Termination Fes -
Monthly: Amount; Fea™: $25.00 $59.95 $125.00
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Marchant‘s Buslnoss Name (Legal): POPLAR GROVE UTILITY DISTRICT

Appuc,mbn @ Tiered" £ Flat Rate ~ O Dally - T All Cards 01 Other Cards
TYPE: [} Interchange' 0 Cash Advance DISCOUNT: @ Monthly CARD OPTIONS: 11 Debit Card Only

BUSINESS TYPE ' 01 Relall [ Restaurant O MailTelephone Order” & Internet” e
SUB BUSINESS TYPE (1 Retall Key Entered™  £J DiaiPay Capture® 0 MOTO/CardSwipe”™ [ Large Ticket

VISAMASTERCARD/DISCOVER {VIMCD) | pigoount Rate | Transaction Fee|  AMERICAN EXPRESS Rate Category* i Discount Rate| Transaction Fee

Rate Category
Base 225 % | $ 020 Base 299 % $ 020
I 1
(I‘IMA:’!tA’pp-IQimt:ﬂaslf:rfE:gTKwEmm,MDTO. Imamat, DistPay Machente) * % |* $ MId-Qualiﬁed1 + 000 % +$ 000
Non-Qualified ? t 006 %|+$ 000 Non-Qualified? + 076 %| +$ 000
Base Debit NON PIN-Based 3 i
(e e VI Do i 50 Regulated Only® 000 % {+$ 0 Miscellaneous Product Fees
i [ Wirel 3
(1 Debit PIN-Based4 Monthly I;ostmg Fed %| s reless Service ‘
Same as Quantity | Setup Fee Month:g el:ostmg Transaction Fee
Visa/MC/
Qualified Rewards > % Doliscover $ $ +$
Transaction Fee 3
Transaction fees are charged for all transaction authorization attempts. Micros
Added to Base discount rate and transaction fee. . Monthly Hosting ;
2Added to applicable Mid-Qualified discount rate and transaction fee. Quantity |  Setup Fee Fee Transaction Fee
*Transaction fee is in addition to the applicable Base, Mid-Qualified, or Non- $ $ “$ 0.00
Qualified transaction fee, regardless of transaction qualification. :
*‘Debit Network Interchange, spensorship, switch and gateway fees, and any Int icos?
miscellaneous fees will be assessed or allocated to Merchant at the then current nternet Services
rate determined in accordance with NPC's standard operating procedures. ! Monthly Hosting ,
*Same as Mid-Qualified discount rate if left blank for the applicable Reward Quantity | Setup Fee Fee Transaction Fee Batch Fee
categories collected by NPC {Not Applicable for Retail Key Entered, MOTO,
internet, DialPay Merchants). $ 59.00 $ 8.00 +$ 0.00 $ 000

TIERED MERCHANTS ONLY - Commercial Card transactions that do not meet the requirements to qualify for preferred rates will be assessed an additional fee of
0.50% {(0.0050) on such sales volume. *Regulated applies to all Base NON PIN debit transactions from issuers that are not exempt pursuant to 12 CFR Part 235.
INON PIN debit transactions from exempt issuers will fall under the Base V/MC/D discount rate. If a rate is identified but the Regulated Oniy box is not checked,
then this rate applies to all Base NON PIN debit transactions. “If the Retail Key Entered/MOTO/ntemet/DialPay Business Type is selected, Rewards cards will be
charged discount rates plus 0.11% (0.0011) on all fransactions. NPC's processing fees and Card Brand interchange fees are included in the discount rate. All
pother Card Brand fees will be assessed or allocated to Merchant at the then current rate determined in accordance with NPC's standard operating procedures.
*INTERCHANGE MERCHANTS ONLY - CARD ORGANIZATION FEES: Visa, MasterCard and Discover Interchange fees, assessments and other fees will be
assessed or allocated to Merchant at the then curent rate determined in accordance with NPC's standard operating procedures.

¥ FLAT RATE MERCHANTS ONLY - CARD ORGANIZATION FEES: All fees are included in discount rate and transaction fee above except fees related to
Intemational transactions. Does not apply to American Express.

'AMERICAN EXPRESS - Existing American Express Number O YES @ NO  If Yes, Existing American Express Account Number:

Annual Estimated or Actual American Express Volume is less than $1,000,000.00 @ YES 0O NO If No, Merchant is not eligible for the American Express
Program.

01 By checking this box, Merchant elects to opt out of the American Express Program

{4 By checkm thls box Merchantelects to opt out of receiving American Express Marketin Malenals

Batch Fee™ $0.00 |/per batch D:‘yh‘ﬂerchasrfltlt)ata.oom :ggg ;mon:: OPCI Program Fee - Annual*[$0.00 l/annual
ACH DBA Change Fee $25.00/each CMinimum Bi .0d|/mon
On File Fee $4.00 |/month Charged in the | 21 aper Statement $0.00 /month
Card Brand Usage Fee BGroup Annual $0.00| Month of ORegulatory and Compliance
0 s $0.06 |/each December |C s $0.00 |/annual

{NABU) - MasterCard Charged nThe
Card Brand Usage Fee Months of @PCI Program Fee - Monthly$8.95 |/month
(NABU) - Visa? $0.06 [feach DSemi Annual Fee $0.00|December and 4
Retrieval Request $15.00|/each 6 months OAdvantage Buyer Program?|$0.00 |/month

i zat ' thereafter PCI DSS Non-Validation Fee 1$19.95|/each
Voice Authorization Fee $1.95 l/each OMerchant Traning 30,00/ fonce on-
Chargeback Fee $25.00{/each OWelcome Kit 30.00|/once VR Authorizations $0.00 j/each

Return ACH(s) are subject to a $25.00 fee for each occurrence.
tSame as V/MCID base transaction fee if left blank; if base V/MC/D transaction fee is left blank, the fee is $0.30.
*The initial term of the Merchant Agreement is 3 years and automatically renews for additional 2-year periods. If this Agreement is terminated prior to the
expiration of the initial term or any renewal term, you will be subject to an Early Deconversion Fee (*EDF") in accordance with the terms of Section 7.B of the
Terms and Conditions. If limited by state law, these fees may be modified in accordance with Section 7B of the Terms and Conditions.
*The Card Brand Usage Fee (NABU) includes the MasterCard Network Assessment and Brand Usage Fee, the Visa Acquirer Processing Fee, and the Visa Base
Il Transaction Fee and applies to Tiered Merchants Only.
*See Schedule | of the Terms and Conditions for additional information.
“Merchant may be charged a PCI Non-Compliance fee of $19.95 per month per MID. Please refer to Section 6.G of the Terms and Conditions
*See Section 13 of the Terms and Conditions for additional information.
NPC.CMA 0718 MAG.T1137 Workdpay fSO, Inc. ("NPC") is a registered ISO of Fifth Third Bank, 38 Fountain Square Plaza, Cinginnati, OH 45263 Page 30of5




Merchant's Business Name {Logal): POPLAR GROVE UTILITY DISTRICT
SECTION 10 UNLIMITED PERSONAL GUARANTY AND CREDIT INFORMATION AUTHORIZATION
PERSONAL GUARANTEE: In exchange for NPC's and Member Bank's acceplance of this Merchant Agreement, each person signing immadiately below this
paragraph (each such person, a "Guaranior™) is signing this Merchant Agreement as a Guarantor of the Merchant identified on page 1 of the Merchant
Agreement. By signing beiow, each Guarantor (i} accepts and agrees 1o be bound by the Continuing Unlimited Guaranty provisions siarting In Section 11 of the
Tarms and Conditions, and (ii) acknowledges and confirms that, prior to signing, he or she received and read those Conlinuing Guaranty provisions. Each
Guaranlor individually authorizes NPC, Member Bank, andior either of their representatives o conduct an inilial and ongoing comprehensive credit investigation
of him or her by utilizing a third-party credit reparting agency and/or to obtain a criminal background check. Guaranlor acknowledges receipl of the Merchant
Agreement, which is incorporaled herein by reference as if fully set forth herein and has reviewed the Continuing Unlimited Guaranty provisions therein.

Authorized Signature of Guarantor: {Do Not include 11tie) Guarantor Name: Date of Signaiure:
Home Address City, State, ZIF:
Date of Birth: Social Secuny Number. [Phone &: T

SECTION 11 _PATRIOT ACT AND BACKGROUND AUTHORIZATION

Ta help the government fight the funding of terrorism and money laundering activities, the USA Painot Act requires all financial institulicns 10 obtain, verily and
record information that identifies each person (including business entities) who opens an account. What this means for you. When you apen an account, we will
ask for your name, physical address, date of birth, taxpayer idantificalion number and other information that wilt altow us to identify you. We may also ask 1o see
your driver's license or other identifying documents. The undersigned entity(ies) and individuals hereby unconditionally authorize NPC and Member Bank o ils
agents to (i) invesligate the information and references contained herein, and to obtain additional Information aboul the Merchant and such individual(s) by pulling
credit bureau and criminal background checks on the Merchant and its principals, including obtaining reports fram consumer reporting agencies on individuals
signing below as an owner or general partner of Merchant, or providing their Social Security Number on the Application (if such individual asks NPC or Member
Bank whether or not a consumer report was requested, NPC andlfor Member Bank will tell such individual end, if NPC andfor Member Bank received a repon,
NPC and/or Member Bank will give the individual the name and address of the agency that furnished it} and (i) update such information periodically throughout
the lerms of service of the Merchant Agreement. By providing your SSN and signing this Application, you, in your individual capacity, unconditionally authorize
NPC and Member Bank 1o obtain your consumer credit reporl.

SECTION 12 MERCHANT ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS AND SIGNATURE
Meichan! agrees to and accepts the terms and conditions set forth in this Application and the Terms and Conditions which are mcorporated herein by reference

(GEN.0T18) as if fully set forih herein (collectively, the "Merchant Agreement”) and acknowledges receipt of a!l parts of the Merchant Agreement. Marchan!
acknowledges that no handwritlen changes have been made o the printed text of the Merchant Agreement and that the pariies may produce and rely on a copy
or elecironically stored image of the Merchant Agreement for all legal purposes. Merchant represents, wammanis and cerlifies to NPC and Member Bank that it ha
reviewed all pages of this Application, that all information provided herein is true, corect and complete and that NPC and Member Bank may rely on the j
information contained in this Application, without further investigation, for all purposes. Merchant acknowledges and agrees that NPC and Member Bank are in no
way responsible or Hable for the actions, inaclions, performance or {ack of performance of any third parly provider or independent sales representative. Merchant
represents that & has chosen for itself any services, equipment or third party selected in connection with the Merchant Agreement, and il has not relied on any
promises, represeniations, warranties, or covenants of the independent sales represeniative, NPC or olhers. Merchanl acknowledges and agrees thal the
Merchant Agreament shall not be altered by any prior, conlemporaneous or subsequent oral representations made by any parly. Merchant furiher authorizes the
release of Merchant information in accordance with the provisions of Section 10 of the Terms and Conditions. If Merchant does not want lo participate in the
American Express Program, the applicable Opt Out Box has been marked, .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Merchant has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative effective in accordance with the terms of the
Tetms and Conditions. The Agreement shalf be binding upon Merchant upon the earlier of Merchant's execution below or Merchant's first processed electronic
transaction.
MERCHANT

Signature nature may be evidenced by facsimile) Name (please print ODate
il ] Do D1/13/2920
NPC.CMADT1B.MAG.T1137 Worldpay 180, Inc. {"NPC") i3 a registered ISO of T rd ) taln Suusre Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 4 Paged of 5




Merchant's Business Name {Lepal): POPLAR GROVE UTILITY DISTRICT

ECTION 13 EQUIPMENT SETUP

PROVIDER CODE: NPC = NPC to ship equipment SOF = Sales office o ship equipmant MER = Marchan! owned

PROVIDER PROVIDER PROVIDER,
TERMINAL QTy CODE PRINTER CODE PIN PAD CODE
POS Software or Gateway 1 MER ONEW DEXCHANGE
DONEW OEXCHANGE
ONEW DEXCHANGE
Other: Provider Code. Other: Provider Code: Qther: Provider Code:
EQUIPMENT SOFTWARE |SOFTWARE NAME PUBLISHER VERSION
| INFORMATION AUTHORIZE NET AUTHORIZE.NET . (ALL)
EQUIPMENT OPTIONS THE DEFAULT SELECTION WILL BE APPLIED FOR ANY OPTION NOT SELECTED BELOW
TIRETAIL/MOTO [IRESTAURANT OCASH ADVANCE
AVS LGYESDNO Auto-Close++ (2 YES [ NO Tips O YESMNO 1 LODGING
Last 4-Digits I YES (JNO TIME 1330 Servers (= YES(INO -
o CXV 2 SGYESDINO Store N Forward 11 YES 11 NO Tables O YES Li NO FUEL {IYES [INO
urchase N
CardiLevel2 - YESLINO c Bpr:el;D:: E :,Igg ; zg BarTab T YESONO PASSWORD
invoice # _~ashba Suggested Tip O YES (2 NO
Prompt LYESDOND Debit Cash Back 0 Al OYES 01NO
PBXCode ©8 (19 Max Amount = CLIFAST PAY (FPS) , Void [ YES (1NO
Multi-Merchant ©1 YES 11 NO OBoth rece!pls Signa'ture line . Return [ YES i1NO
First Merchant ++ Auto-Close Time for Alternate Funding DiBoth receipts NO signature line Seffement 1 YES 0 NO
MID needs to ba no later than 7:30 p.m. CST | CINO receipts under $25.00 Othar
[Custom Header / Footer: | Wireless ID:
Comments:

EQUIPMENT SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS

Required ONLY if ordered through NPC - Default shi
ogt_ion not selected below

pping options (indicated by ") will be apptied for any

RAM/TRAIN MERCHANT? CIVES —GNO

' ' . 7 Over Fight
Ship To: @ Do Not Ship O Merchant Location * 0 ISO Location £ Other jo3 Day,;,ri ority * 9 O Ground (O Saturday
Aftn: ' { Payment For Equipment Will Be:
Address: OLease [)Check 3Cash (1Visa 0O MC
- 01 Discover £ Amex {1 30 day (Bili Group)
City: Phone #: 1 Spachal Instruciions:

NPC TO SHIP WELCOME KIT? CIYES @ND

WELCOME KIT SHIPPING INSTRUC“ON§

Required if welcome kit is shipping
1o separate address from above

Ship To: OMerchant Location * __DISO Lacation DOtHer

Attr : lhones

Address:

iy

_ [State:

— #-
Zip:

SECTION 14 SITE INSPECTION INFORMATION

accurate to the besi of my knowledge. In addition, | haroby cerlity That (check which spplies):

1 ropresent and warrant that the Information set forth in the apphication Is irug aRd
@ | have physically inspecied the business premises of the merchant at |
this address, personally confinmed the identily of the person listed In the;
Controt Owner/Officer Information Section, and witnessed their signing
|of the. Agreement. - ..

LIAn NPC approved third parly site Inspeciion vendor will Supply
inspection within 15 days of my signature below or | have informed NPC
tha! a site inspeclion is needed. . . ;
0 1 have not physically inspacted the business pramises of the
Merchant; but have verified the validily of the business using outside
sources and confirmed the identity of the person listed under the Control
Owner/Officer Information Section.

i Fulfitiment House is used, pleasa complete the fo!lovgi H

Business / inventory / Shipments:

Does business appear as reprosented?
Is business open and operating?
Is inventory sufficient for business type?

Are goods and services delivered at the time of sale?

Goods and services charged to credit card on
Are good and services delivered
If goods are shipped, is a Fulfillment House used?

DDigitally

@YES ONO
@YES CINO
AYES LINO
RYES [ONO
20rder C:Shipment
OPhysically BBoth
OYES @BNC

Fuliiiment House Name and Address: )

is Fulliliment Houss PCI DSS Compliant? TIYES OIND

% of shipmenis by Ihis vendor

Fulfiliment House Contact Imormation:

Location Type: GARetall Store Front _OMios Bulding_CiResiencs  Cindustral Buiding L1Trade Show
Sales Salex Rep Appllcation
| Organization: IMPACT PAYSYSTEMLLC Signature: Date: 11/25/2019

NPC.CMAOTIBMAGT1137
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